AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 2016-5215 BETWEEN the City of Greensboro
And Kellin Foundation

AGREEMENT 2016-5215 signed by the partics and effective September 1, 2016, is hereby AMENDED
as follows:

The original contract was entered between the parties on September [, 2016 and was ending June 30,
2017. The contract was extended to June 30, 2018. Continuing, the City wishes to extend the term of the contract
to June 30, 2019. An additional encumbrance ot $70,000 will be placed onto the police department’s general tfund
account.

It is expressly agreed by the parties that this Agreement is supplemental to the Agreement of September 1,
2016, which is made a part by reference, and all terms, conditions, and provisions of the original contract, unless
specifically modified. are to apply to this Agreement and are made a part of this Agreement as though expressly
rewritten, incorporated, and included herein.

In the event of any conflict, inconsistency, or incongruity between the provisions of the amended
Agreement and any of the provisions of the original Agreement of September 1, 2016, the provisions of the
amended Agreement shall in all respects govern and control.

In witness whereol the parties hereto have executed this Agreement in triplicate originals, with the
appropriate corporate seal affixed hercto.

CITY GREENSB\O% : Kellin Foundation
Uy ad 5’/4’“/ Dasipk L.lretta  5-1071%
Chief of l”ol ice Date Sign;ﬁure Date

Bed Cusdent

Title




